
Holy Family (5-8-1, 4-4-0) -vs- Wilmington (Del.) (12-1-1, 6-1-0)
10/19/2021 at Newark, Del. (WU Athletics Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 10/19/2021
Attendance: 123
Stadium: WU Athletics Complex
Officials: Referee, Melvin Holmes   Asst. Referee, David
Allan   Zachary Smith   Scorer, Dan Lauletta   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Holy Family 0 0 0
Wilmington (Del.) 7 1 8

Holy Family 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 0 Mark Tobin 0 0 0 0
D 4 Michael Forde 0 0 0 0
D 5 Arthur Dolan 0 0 0 0
M 7 Sean McCormick 0 0 0 0
M 8 Mohamed Elgayar 0 0 0 0
F 9 Sean Touey 0 0 0 0
M 11 Joel Richmond 1 0 0 0
M 12 Georg Montag 0 0 0 0
D 14 Will Stackhouse 0 0 0 0
M 20 Gavin Rowan 0 0 0 0
M 24 Hunter Bell 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
M 6 Zachery Hamedi 0 0 0 0
F 10 Davis Habilaj 0 0 0 0
M 15 Kevin Duffy 0 0 0 0
F 17 Ryan Morgan 0 0 0 0
F 18 Christian Hernandez 0 0 0 0
D 19 Eric Williams 0 0 0 0
D 21 Brendan McCarthy 0 0 0 0
M 22 Joseph Amabile 0 0 0 0
D 23 Tyler Shoemaker 0 0 0 0
M 25 Juan Lemos 0 0 0 0
M 26 Cole Jackson 0 0 0 0
D 27 Jack Jordan 0 0 0 0
D 28 Lou Salmi 0 0 0 0
GK 30 Ryan Stock 0 0 0 0
M 31 James Tobin 0 0 0 0
F 33 Jon Zubert 0 0 0 0
M 34 Rodney Hilton 0 0 0 0

Totals 1 0 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Mark Tobin 45:00 7 3
30 Ryan Stock 45:00 1 1

Totals 8 4

Wilmington (Del.) 8

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Konstantinos Parisis 0 0 0 0
M 3 Yohan Kim 0 0 0 0
D 5 Carson Talboys 0 0 0 0
F 10 Shawn Genus 4 4 2 2
D 15 Richard Thompson 1 1 1 0
M 18 Marius Skattum Dahl 0 0 0 0
M 19 Dimitris Passalis 0 0 0 0
F 22 Gabriel Marin 0 0 0 0
F 26 Hakim Williams 1 1 1 0
D 27 Ellis McSharry 1 0 0 0
D 33 Paul Young Jr. 1 1 1 0

Substitutes
GK 00 Yvan Moundou 0 0 0 0
M 6 Tyrese Small 0 0 0 0
M 8 Macodou Diagne 0 0 0 0
F 9 Pol Romero 0 0 0 1
F 11 Shoki Yoshida 1 1 1 0
M 12 Adrian Lekaj 0 0 0 0
F 13 Linus Kagstrom 0 0 0 0
M 16 Tajhay Williams 0 0 0 0
F 17 Mamadou Diombera 3 0 0 0
D 23 Colby Niggebrugge 0 0 0 0
M 24 Marcus Hedemann 2 2 1 1
M 28 Tyler Guadagno 1 1 0 0
M 30 Victor Molina 0 0 0 0
D 36 Max Norden 0 0 0 0
M 37 Deshawn Bernard 0 0 0 0
M 50 Arturo Serano 1 1 1 0

Totals 16 12 8 4

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Yvan Moundou 45:00 0 0
1 Konstantinos Parisis 45:00 0 0

Totals 0 0

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Holy Family 1 0 1
Wilmington (Del.) 12 4 16

Saves By Period
Holy Family 3 1 4
Wilmington (Del.) 0 0 0

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Holy Family 0 0 0
Wilmington (Del.) 0 5 5

Fouls By Period
Holy Family 5 3 8
Wilmington (Del.) 6 5 11

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description



0:22
WILM
U Shawn Genus *

15:51
WILM
U Paul Young Jr. free kick from top of the D on box... lo

17:40
WILM
U Hakim Williams Shawn Genus through ball to 10 in box, back to 26 in

19:40
WILM
U Richard Thompson free kick from 30 yards out to GK left,

28:36
WILM
U Shawn Genus played into box, 10 wide open, first sho

31:59
WILM
U Marcus Hedemann Pol Romero turnover after goal kick, 9 to 24 in box

38:03
WILM
U Shoki Yoshida Marcus Hedemann through ball down the middle, 11 low sho

58:32
WILM
U Arturo Serano Shawn Genus touch pass from 10 to 50 in box, one-tim

 
Cautions and Ejections: 1:30 (YELLOW), #24 Hunter Bell (HFU)   19:36 (YELLOW), #7 Sean McCormick (HFU)   



Time Play By Play
0:00 Mark Tobin at goalie for Holy Family.
0:00 Konstantinos Parisis at goalie for Wilmington (Del.).
-- Foul on Holy Family.
0:22 Wilmington (Del.) Shawn Genus PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 11 for season.

Holy Family 0, Wilmington (Del.) 1
-- *
-- Foul on Holy Family.
1:30 Yellow card on Holy Family Hunter Bell.
-- Foul on Holy Family.
4:25 Shot by Wilmington (Del.) Ellis McSharry, Wide Left.
-- Foul on Holy Family.
-- Foul on Wilmington (Del.).
-- Foul on Wilmington (Del.).
15:51 GOAL by Wilmington (Del.) Paul Young Jr., goal number 1 for season.

Holy Family 0, Wilmington (Del.) 2
-- *free kick from top of the D on box... low to GK right
17:40 GOAL by Wilmington (Del.) Hakim Williams, Assist by Shawn Genus, goal number 5 for season.

Holy Family 0, Wilmington (Del.) 3
-- *through ball to 10 in box, back to 26 in front
17:40 Holy Family substitution: Eric Williams for Gavin Rowan.
-- Foul on Holy Family.
19:36 Yellow card on Holy Family Sean McCormick.
19:40 GOAL by Wilmington (Del.) Richard Thompson, goal number 2 for season.

Holy Family 0, Wilmington (Del.) 4
-- *free kick from 30 yards out to GK left, knuckler
20:31 Shot by Wilmington (Del.) Shawn Genus, Save (by goalie) Mark Tobin.
25:17 Wilmington (Del.) substitution: Mamadou Diombera for Gabriel Marin.
25:17 Wilmington (Del.) substitution: Shoki Yoshida for Hakim Williams.
25:17 Wilmington (Del.) substitution: Marcus Hedemann for Marius Skattum Dahl.
25:17 Holy Family substitution: Davis Habilaj for Sean McCormick.
27:59 Shot by Wilmington (Del.) Marcus Hedemann, Save (by goalie) Mark Tobin.
28:32 Shot by Wilmington (Del.) Shawn Genus, Save (by goalie) Mark Tobin.
28:36 GOAL by Wilmington (Del.) Shawn Genus, goal number 12 for season.

Holy Family 0, Wilmington (Del.) 5
-- *played into box, 10 wide open, first shot saved, rebound goal
28:36 Wilmington (Del.) substitution: Pol Romero for Shawn Genus.
28:36 Wilmington (Del.) substitution: Tyrese Small for Dimitris Passalis.
30:21 Wilmington (Del.) substitution: Macodou Diagne for Yohan Kim.
30:21 Holy Family substitution: Ryan Morgan for Will Stackhouse.
30:21 Holy Family substitution: Zachery Hamedi for Michael Forde.
30:21 Holy Family substitution: Christian Hernandez for Sean Touey.
30:21 Holy Family substitution: Brendan McCarthy for Georg Montag.
31:59 GOAL by Wilmington (Del.) Marcus Hedemann, Assist by Pol Romero, goal number 2 for season.

Holy Family 0, Wilmington (Del.) 6
-- *turnover after goal kick, 9 to 24 in box alone
31:59 Wilmington (Del.) substitution: Max Norden for Richard Thompson.
-- Foul on Wilmington (Del.).
35:09 Shot by Wilmington (Del.) Mamadou Diombera, Wide Right.
36:38 Header Shot by Holy Family Joel Richmond, Wide Right.
38:03 GOAL by Wilmington (Del.) Shoki Yoshida, Assist by Marcus Hedemann, goal number 3 for season.

Holy Family 0, Wilmington (Del.) 7
-- *through ball down the middle, 11 low shot goal
38:03 Holy Family substitution: Tyler Shoemaker for Joel Richmond.
38:03 Holy Family substitution: Kevin Duffy for Zachery Hamedi.
40:27 Holy Family substitution: James Tobin for Mohamed Elgayar.
-- Foul on Wilmington (Del.).
-- Foul on Wilmington (Del.).
-- Foul on Wilmington (Del.).
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].



45:00

For Wilmington (Del.): #5  Carson Talboys, #8  Macodou Diagne, #10 Shawn Genus, #17 Mamadou Diombera, #19 Dimitris
Passalis, #23 Colby Niggebrugge, #24 Marcus Hedemann, #33 Paul Young Jr., #36 Max Norden, #50 Arturo Serano, #00 Yvan
Moundou.

45:00 Yvan Moundou at goalie for Wilmington (Del.).

45:00
For Holy Family: #4  Michael Forde, #5  Arthur Dolan, #7  Sean McCormick, #8  Mohamed Elgayar, #11 Joel Richmond, #12 Georg
Montag, #14 Will Stackhouse, #20 Gavin Rowan, #23 Tyler Shoemaker, #24 Hunter Bell, #30 Ryan Stock.

45:00 Ryan Stock at goalie for Holy Family.
-- Foul on Holy Family.
-- Foul on Wilmington (Del.).
48:06 Corner kick by Wilmington (Del.) Max Norden [48:06].
48:16 Holy Family substitution: Christian Hernandez for .
49:14 Corner kick by Wilmington (Del.) Dimitris Passalis [49:14].
50:00 Corner kick by Wilmington (Del.) Max Norden [50:00].
50:38 Offside against Wilmington (Del.).
51:05 Shot by Wilmington (Del.) Mamadou Diombera, Blocked.
51:24 Offside against Wilmington (Del.).
-- Foul on Wilmington (Del.).
-- Foul on Holy Family.
54:12 Offside against Wilmington (Del.).
55:11 Offside against Wilmington (Del.).
56:00 Corner kick by Wilmington (Del.) Max Norden [56:00].
-- Foul on Wilmington (Del.).
58:32 GOAL by Wilmington (Del.) Arturo Serano, Assist by Shawn Genus, goal number 1 for season.

Holy Family 0, Wilmington (Del.) 8
-- *touch pass from 10 to 50 in box, one-time shot and goal from in close
59:36 Offside against Wilmington (Del.).
61:54 Shot by Wilmington (Del.) Mamadou Diombera, High.
62:14 Wilmington (Del.) substitution: Adrian Lekaj for Dimitris Passalis.
62:14 Wilmington (Del.) substitution: Linus Kagstrom for Marcus Hedemann.
62:14 Wilmington (Del.) substitution: Tyler Guadagno for Arturo Serano.
-- Foul on Wilmington (Del.).
66:26 Wilmington (Del.) substitution: Deshawn Bernard for Mamadou Diombera.
66:26 Wilmington (Del.) substitution: Tajhay Williams for Macodou Diagne.
66:26 Wilmington (Del.) substitution: Victor Molina for Shawn Genus.
66:26 Holy Family substitution: Eric Williams for Mohamed Elgayar.
66:26 Holy Family substitution: Rodney Hilton for Sean Touey.
66:26 Holy Family substitution: Zachery Hamedi for Michael Forde.
66:26 Holy Family substitution: Kevin Duffy for Georg Montag.
66:26 Holy Family substitution: Jon Zubert for Sean McCormick.
68:16 Corner kick by Wilmington (Del.) Deshawn Bernard [68:16].
68:33 Holy Family substitution: Jack Jordan for Will Stackhouse.
71:00 Holy Family substitution: Joseph Amabile for Joel Richmond.
-- Foul on Wilmington (Del.).
74:56 Holy Family substitution: Cole Jackson for Ryan Morgan.
74:56 Holy Family substitution: Lou Salmi for Arthur Dolan.
74:56 Wilmington (Del.) substitution: Marius Skattum Dahl for Adrian Lekaj.
-- Foul on Holy Family.
79:42 Holy Family substitution: Juan Lemos for Rodney Hilton.
79:42 Holy Family substitution: James Tobin for Hunter Bell.
83:42 Holy Family substitution: Tyler Shoemaker for Eric Williams.
85:11 Offside against Holy Family.
87:24 Offside against Wilmington (Del.).
89:34 Shot by Wilmington (Del.) Tyler Guadagno, Save (by goalie) Ryan Stock.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


